

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8535/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/03/2006 in WP Nos.149, 129, 135, 136, 137, 147, 148, 162, 169,

255, 302, 186 and 300 of 2004 (S/B) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA SINGH BORA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, status quo as it exists, shall be maintained.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhatia

Court Master

Court Master