

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8535/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in WP No. 129/2004 & WP No. 135/2004 & WP No. 136/2004 & WP No. 137/2004 & WP No. 147/2004 & WP No. 148/2004 & WP No. 149/2004 & WP No. 162/2004 & WP No. 169/2004 & WP No. 186/2004 & WP No. 255/2004 & WP No. 300/2004 & WP No. 302/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA SINGH BORA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv  
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj ,AdvMr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Rajiv Kumar Bansal appearing on behalf of the private respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 to 8, 14, 16 to 31, 33, 35 to 52 and 55 to 58 states that all such respondents are unemployed and hence requested to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest since, this Court has granted status quo in favour of the petitioner who has failed to serve several respondents which are otherwise proforma respondents for which

petitioner has also failed to file process fee as well as spare copies of SLP in time. Matter is pending for more than three months.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2