

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 5 3 5 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 02 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 12 9 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No.1 3 5 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 13 6 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 13 7 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 14 7 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 14 8 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 14 9 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 16 2 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 16 9 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 18 6 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 25 5 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 30 0 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 30 2 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAIN I T A L)

P U B L I C S E R V I C E C O M M I S S I O N , U T T A R A N C H A L
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

JAG D I S H C H A N D R A S I N G H B O R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 1 4 4 o f 2 0 0 7

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interimi relief and office report)

Date: 13 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J atinder Ku m a r Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counsel appears for all the respondents and the service is complete.

Let the matters be listed as expeditiously as possible for early hearing.

Interimi order to continue.

(Sukhbir Pa ul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master