

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3034 OF 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, UTTARANCHAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH CHANDRA SINGH BORA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3036 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Prakash Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments at 2.55 p.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. S.R.

-2-

Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the private respondents made his submissions upto 4.00 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

1990 (3) SCC 157 (PARA 11 AT 165)
1990 (1) SCC 411 (PARA 4,5 AND 11)
2007 (10) SCC 627 (PARA 10 AT PAGE 630)
1999 (3) SCC 286 (PARA 9 AND 10)
2002 (6) SCC 127 (PARA 23 AND 24)
2010 (12) SCC 576
2004 (6) SCC 455 (PARA 13 AT PAGE 463)
1962 SUPPL.(1) SCR 700